# 21

# ICH \$40.00 1;

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Video54 Technologies, Inc.	09/15/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ruckus Wireless, Inc.	
Street Address:	880 West Maude Avenue, Suite 101	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12851472

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)812-3444

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-812-3400

Email: CHoule@carrferrell.com, CSpringer@carrferrell.com

Correspondent Name: Colby B. Springer
Address Line 1: Carr & Ferrell LLP
Address Line 2: 2200 Geng Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RUCKUS 5343 TO RUCKUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Colby B. Springer

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=5343US\_Assign\_V54\_to\_Ruckus#page1.tif source=5343US\_Assign\_V54\_to\_Ruckus#page2.tif source=5343US\_Assign\_V54\_to\_Ruckus#page3.tif source=5343US\_Assign\_V54\_to\_Ruckus#page4.tif

PATENT

501254726 REEL: 024798 FRAME: 0567

#### State of California Secretary of State

#### NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

#### C2472788

I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the 12th day of September, 2005, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of VIDEO54 TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, was changed to RUCKUS WIRELESS, INC. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of September 15, 2005.



BRUCE MePHERSON Secretary of State

NP-26 (REV 03/31/05)

PAGE 03/05

, }

Ĭ

**NIDEOR4** 

10200181044

11/05/5002 14:37

# State of California Secretary of State



I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \_\_\_\_\_ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

SEP 1 5 2005

BRUCE McPHERSON
Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 03/31/05)

PAGE 02/05

**∧IDEO2**¢

10200181044

11/02/2005 14:37

### AMENDED STATEMENT BY FOREIGN CORPORATION

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the State of California

SEP 1 8 2009

RUCKUS WIRELESS, INC.	•	
(Name of Corporation)		
•	* corporation organized	
and existing under the laws of(St	DELAWARE , and which is presently ate or Place of Incorporation)	
qualified for the transaction of intra-	state business in the State of California, makes the	
following statement:		
That the name of the corporation ha	as been charged to that hereinabove sat forth and	
	e of such change was	
VIDEO54 TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
·	•	
•		
•		
	RUCKUS WIRELESS, INC.	
	(Name of Corporation)	
·	Longitz	
	(Signature of Corporate Officer)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SELINA LO, PRESIDENT & CEO	
•	(Typed Name and Title of Officer Skining)	

Secretary of State Form ABDC (REV 03/2005)

PAGE 85/85

**NIDEDR4** 

16506181644

11/05/5002 14:37

PATENT REEL: 024798 FRAME: 0570

## Delaware

#### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITE WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "VIDEO54 TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "RUCKUS WIRELESS, INC.", THE SEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 7:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT Business ..

AND I DO HERBBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.





3560823 8320

AUTHENTICATION: 4142600

DATE: 09-08-05

RECORDED: 08/05/2010

VIDEOS4

16506181644

11/05/5002 14:37

PATENT

REEL: 024798 FRAME: 0571